## Cees and Miep Hof Memorial Park Trail will be closed for stair repairs and replacement for approximately two weeks starting February 6, 2018.

We apologize for any inconvenience.



## TRAIL CLOSED

If you have any questions or concerns please contact:

Michael Miller **CVRD** Capital Project Specialist email: mmiller@cvrd.bc.ca tel: 250 746 2638 toll free: 1 800 665 3955

